Revenue from Contracts with Customers  (Continued)

2.1.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 (Continued)

(a) In relation to installation services previously accounted under IAS 11, the Group continues to apply input

method in estimating the performance obligations satisfied up to date of initial application of IFRS 15. The

amounts due from for contract work totaling to RMB10,464,000 were reclassified to contract assets.

(b) As at 1 January 2018, advances from customers of RMB120,517,000 in respect of installation services

contracts before commencement of works previously included in advances from customers and other

payables were reclassified to contract liabilities.

The fol lowing table summarises the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s condensed

consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2018 for each of the line items affected.

Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of financial position

As reported* Adjustment

Amount without

application of

IFRS 15

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current Assets

Amounts due from customers for

contract work – 18,260 18,260

Contract assets 18,260 (18,260) –

Current Liabilities

Advances from customers and other

payables 371,685 159,656 531,341

Contract liabilities 159,656 (159,656) –

* The amounts in this column are before the adjustments from the application of IFRS 9. As at 30 June 2018,

the Group made impairment of RMB1,192,000 against its contract assets in accordance with IFRS 9.

 The nature of the adjustments is similar to the reclassification made to the carrying amounts previously

reported at 31 December 2017.

392018 INTERIM REPORT

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the six months ended 30 June 2017

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 9